and for completing all of the Work contemplated by this Contract, and subject to adjustments and liquidated 
damages, if any, as provided in the Contract Documents, the base amount to be paid to the CONTRACTOR for 
satisfactory completion of all requirements of the CONTRACTOR under this Contract is and shall be ONE 
MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND NINETY-TWO, $1,622,092 (“Base Contract 
Amount”), to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents. The CONTRACTOR assumes and will 
provide against any loss or damage arising out of the nature of the Work undertaken, or the action of the 
elements, or from any unforeseen difficulties or obstructions which may arise or be encountered in the

[...]

21053 

MANDATORY JOB WALK: 

Tuesday, February 11, 2025, 10:00 A.M. 
BID DUE DATE: 

Thursday March 20, 2025, 2:30 P.M. 
VIRTUAL BID OPENING: 

Thursday March 20, 2025, at 3:00 P.M. 

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE:  Estimated cost of construction is One Million Four Hundred Thousand $1,400,000.00 

PROJECT LOCATION:  310 Camino Del Remedio, Santa Barbara CA 93110 

MANDATORY JOB WALK:  The job walk is MANDATORY on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, 10:00 A.M. 
Only those prime contractors attending a job walk shall be qualified to submit a bid in response to this Invitation